DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 18th August 2000
File under BCcomponents, BC01
2001 Nov 27
 BCcomponents
NAFTA 3186,
086/087 PS-ST

086/087 PS-ST
ORDERING INFORMATION
NAFTA part numbering system
3 1 8 6    G H    5 6 2     S    4 0 0     M    P   A1
Factory assigned sequence number
Insulation and bracket code
(note 3)
Terminal style code
(note 2)
Rated voltage
Tolerance
M = ±20%
S = −10/+30% (standard)
T = −10/+50%
NAFTA series
For handling in Europe
and the Far East
the ordering number
2222 086/087 xxxxx
should be used
Case size code
(note 1)
Rated capacitance
2 significant digits
plus multiplying factor:
1 = ×10
2 = ×100
3 = ×1000
4 = ×10000
JW195
Indicate at time of ordering when either the bolt version or rilling of the can is required.
(1) Refer to Tables 1, 2 and 5.
(2) Refer to Table 3.
(3) Refer to Table 4.
MECHANICAL DATA
CCC245
P
d(1)
M12
T ±0.8(1)LA
5
±0.5
D
16
thread
type(1)
Dimensions in mm.
Rilled cans are standard for all listed catalogue numbers; optional for all others.
For dimensions see Tables 1, 2, 3 and 4.
Maximum permissible torque which may be applied to the termination screws: 2 Nm.
M6 and other terminal styles; see Table 3.
For accessories refer to data handbook BC01, section “Mounting Accessories”.
The capacitors are delivered with screws and washers. M5 is the standard screw thread for catalog items.
STB version not available for case sizes ∅ D = 35 mm and 45 mm and ∅ D × L = 76 × 220 mm.
(1) Refer to Table 3.
Fig.2  Screw terminal (ST); screw terminal bolt (STB).
2001 Nov 27 6
BCcomponents Product specification
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Power Standard, Screw Terminals
NAFTA 3186,
086/087 PS-ST
Table 1 Physical dimensions in millimetres (uninsulated case), mass and packaging information; see Fig.2
CASE

Z impedance at 20 kHz on request
Tan δ max. dissipation factor at 100/120 Hz
Ordering example
Electrolytic capacitor 087 series
10000 µF/200 V; −10/+30%
High post code “M”, insulation type
“P”, 0.2 mm polymeric
Nominal case size:
∅ 65 × 105 mm, ST version
Catalogue number: 2222 087 12103.
Table 5 Electrical data and ordering information for 086 series; preferred types in bold
UR
(V)
CR
100/120 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
∅ D × L
(mm)
CASE
CODE
IR
100/120 Hz
85 °C
(A)
IL5
5 min
(mA)
ESR
MAX.
100/120 Hz
(mΩ)
Tan δ
MAX.
100/120 Hz
CATALOGUE
NUMBER
(see Table 6, note 1)
2222 ... .....
16 22000 35 × 54 BA 5.4 3.56 25 0.45 086 15223
39000 35 × 80 BC 7.6 4.74 18 0.57 086 15393
56000 35 × 105 BE 9.7 5.68 14 0.64 086 15563
82000 50 × 80 EC 17 6.00 6 0.40 086 15823
120000 50 × 105 EE 21 6.00 5 0.49 086 15124
150000 50 × 118 EF 23 6.00 4 0.49 086 15154
150000 50 × 143 EH 25 6.00 4 0.59 086 25154
220000 65 × 105 FE 27 6.00 4 0.72 086 15224
270000 65 × 118 FF 29 6.00 4 0.88 086 15274
330000 65 × 143 FH 34 6.00 3 0.81 086 15334
330000 76 × 105 GE 32 6.00 4 1.08 086 25334
390000 76 × 118 GF 35 6.00 3 0.96 086 15394
470000 76 × 143 GH 40 6.00 3 1.15 086 15474
820000 76 × 220 GN 50 6.00 3 2.01 086 15824
1000000 76 × 220 GN 50 6.00 3 2.47 086 15105
2001 Nov 27 10
BCcomponents Product specification
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Power Standard, Screw Terminals
NAFTA 3186,
086/087 PS-ST
25 18000 35 × 54 BA 5.4 4.02 25 0.37 086 16183
27000 35 × 80 BC 7.5 4.93 18 0.40 086 16273
39000 35 × 105 BE 9 5.92 14 0.45 086 16393
68000 50 × 80 EC 17 6.00 6 0.33 086 16683
100000 50 × 105 EE 21 6.00 5 0.41 086 16104
120000 50 × 118 EF 23 6.00 4 0.39 086 16124
150000 50 × 143 EH 26 6.00 4 0.49 086 16154
150000 65 × 105 FE 27 6.00 4 0.49 086 26154
180000 65 × 118 FF 29 6.00 4 0.59 086 16184
220000 65 × 143 FH 31 6.00 3 0.54 086 16224
220000 76 × 105 GE 32 6.00 4 0.72 086 26224
270000 76 × 118 GF 35 6.00 3 0.66 086 16274